Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 17646-088002 Client's Ref. No.: 20000107-CON

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

| Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(\$) or copy(ies). | |
|--|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| MultiGen-Paradigm, Inc. | Computer Associates Think, Inc. One Computer Associates Plaza Islandia, New York, 11749 |
| Additional name(s) attached? 💭 Yes 🗵 No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: | |
| Execution Date: 07/10/2002 | Additional names/addresses attached? D Yes 🗷 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | |
| A. Patent Application No(s).: | B: Patent No(s).: |
| 10/195,990 filed 07/15/2002 | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | |
| Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications/patents Involved: 1 |
| THOMAS H. REGER II | 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 |
| Fish & Richardson P.C. | |
| 5000 Bank One Center 1717 Main Street | Authorized to charge Deposit Account. |
| Dallas, Texas 75201 | 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 |
| | Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| | |
| 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Thomas H. Reger II <u>Reg. No. 47,892</u> Name of Person Signing Signature | |
| Total number of pages including any phase attachments and desuments A | |
| Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4 | |

90104572.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

12/22/2004

Date of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

_ lat Bradford

Pat Bradford Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate PATENT

REEL: 015490 FRAME: 0845

700140871

2 003

1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MULTIGEN-PARADIGM, INC. (hereafter "Assignor"), a

California corporation, having an address of 2044 Concourse Drive, San Jose, California 95131, is the owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 09/052,565, filed March 31, 1998, entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BUILDING A REAL TIME GRAPHIC SCENE DATABASE HAVING INCREASED RESOLUTION AND IMPROVED RENDERING SPEED" and the invention described and claimed therein (hereafter the "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC. (hereafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of One Computer Associates Plaza, Islandia, New York 11749, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, as well as all provisionals, continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-part of said Patent Property, and all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patent Property may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 015490 FRAME: 0846

2004

2

Assignor also assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in said Patent Property throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said Patent Property in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said Patent Property in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

Assignor also will communicate to Assignee any facts known to it respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patent Property in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

MULTIGEN-PARADIGM, INC

COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC.

By:

hael A. McElroy

Its:

Date

12, 240

By

President Its:

7/10/2002 Date:

PATENT REEL: 015490 FRAME: 0847 3

STATE OF New York § § COUNTY OF Naiseş

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public on this day personally appeared <u>Michael A. McElroy</u>, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said MULTIGEN-PARADIGM, INC., a <u>California</u> corporation, and that he had executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this $(\underline{1})^{t_3}$ day of $\underline{1}$ 2002. JOMES M. BLACK tary Public in and for Notar 3 Muc, State of New York o 4887365 the State of New Yo/L Oc. And in Nassau County Commission Expires February 23, Jo 3

STATE OF New York COUNTY OF __

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public on this day personally appeared Steven M. Woghin, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC., a Delaware corporation, and that he had executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this $\frac{10^{4}}{10^{4}}$ day of $\frac{510}{10^{4}}$, 2002.

JAMES M. BLACK Notary Public, State of New York No. 4887365 Qualified in Nessau County mmission Expires February 23, 2007

Motary Public the State of

RECORDED: 12/22/2004